

# Recommendation for Council Action Water & Wastewater Commission

Council Meeting Date:	September 17, 2015									
Department:	Public Works									
SUBJECT										

Authorize execution of a construction contract with **FACILITIES REHABILITATION**, **INC**. (MBE/MH 96.29%) for the Elroy Road Water Rehabilitation Phase 3 project in the amount of \$1,881,330 plus a \$94,066.50 contingency, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$1,975,396.50. (District 2)

#### AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING

Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Capital Budget of Austin Water.

	FISCAL NOTE
A fiscal not	e is attached.
Purchasing Language:	Lowest bid of 8 bids received.
Prior Council Action:	N/A
For More Information	Clay Harris, 512-974-7895; Ron Crane, 512-972-0260; Lucy Bonee, 512-974-7967; Elizabeth Godfrey, 512-974-7141
Boards and Commission Action:	To be reviewed by Water and Wastewater Commission on September 9, 2015.
MBE/WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program by meeting the goals with 2.12% MBE and 1.59% WBE subcontractor participation.

This project will replace approximately 6,820 linear feet of 6-inch water lines with new 16-inch PVC water main and associated fire hydrants, valves, water services connections and miscellaneous appurtenances in Maha Loop Road and Farm to Market (FM) Highway 812.

Due to the potential for unknown subsurface conditions 5% contingency in funding has been included to allow for the expeditious processing of any change orders.

The contract allows 252 Calendar days for completion of this project. This project is located within zip code 78617 and is managed by the Public Works Department.

Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. is located in Taylor, Texas.

#### M/WBE Summary

Bid documents were distributed to 15 general contractors. Bids were opened on June 18, 2015. Facilities Rehabilitation Inc. submitted the lowest of 8 bids received:

Facilities Rehabilitation Inc., Taylor, TX	\$1,881,330.00
M.A. Smith Contracting Co. Inc. Austin, TX	\$1,905,894.00
Austin Underground, Inc., Austin, TX	\$1,907,890.00
Central Road & Utility, Ltd., Austin, TX	\$1,987,970.60
Austin Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX	\$2,036,871.00
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP, Austin, TX	\$2,047,786.50
Denucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX	\$2,144,147.00
Prota Construction Inc., Austin, TX	\$2,741,468.00

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for 3 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below. Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 1.35% African American; 3.78% Hispanic; 0.43% Native/Asian, 1.31% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of \$1,881,330:

M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME (MH) Facilities Rehabilitation Inc., Taylor, TX (Utility)	<b>\$1,811,330.00</b> \$1,811,330.00	
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$40,000.00	2.12%
African American Subtotal (MB) Sam Kellough Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling)	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	1.59% 1.59%
Native/Asian Subtotal	\$10,000.00	0.53%
(MA) Benquest LLC, Austin, TX (Fuel)  WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	0.53% <b>1.59%</b>
(FH) C.L. Concrete Constructors, Corporation Taylor, TX (Concrete		1.59%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER - M.A. Smith Contracting Co. Inc. Austin, TX \$1,905,894.00 93.01% NON M/WBE prime participation; 1.38% African American; 3.82% Hispanic; 0.43% Native/Asian; 1.35% WBE; 0.01% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.
THIRD BIDDER - Austin Underground, Inc., Austin, TX \$1,907,890.00 90.48% M/WBE prime participation; 1.36% African American; 0.44% Native/Asian; 1.32% WBE; 6.40% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

### **CERTIFIED BID TAB**

**CITY OF AUSTIN** 

**BID TABULATION** 

PROJECT SPONSOR: AUSTIN WATER UTILITY

BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP: MONICA LOPEZ

PROJECT MANAGER: CLAY HARRIS

PROJECT CONSULTANTS: PUBLIC WORKS-ENGINEERING

**DURATION: 342 CAL. DAYS** 

BID OPENING DATE: 6/18/2015

TIME: 3:30 PM

LOCATION: 105 W. RIVERSIDE DR., Ste. 210

PRICE EXPIRATION: 90 CAL. DAYS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: \$1,880 P/CAL. DAY

SUB ID# 2231.157

**RESPONSES: 8** 

BID INVITATION NO: CLMC542

PROJECT: ELROY ROAD WATER REHABILITATION PH. 3

			PROJECT NUMBER(S):	3960 2207	7632												ESTIMATE:	\$1,866,070.00			
BIDDER(S			FACILITIES	REHA INC.	ABILITATION,	M.A. SMITH CON	TRACTING CO., INC	AUSTIN UNDI	ERGROUND, INC		OAD & UTILITY .TD	AUSTIN CON	STRUCTORS, LLC		ONCRETE CTORS, LP	DENUCCI CON	ISTRUCTORS, LLC	C. PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. & PROTA, INC. JV			
LOCATION: GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond				TA	YLOR	t, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AU:	STIN, TX	AUST	IIN, TX	AUS	STIN, TX	AUSTIN, TX BB		
					ВВ			ВВ		ВВ		ВВ		вв	8	3B		ВВ			
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED			2				2	2			2		2		2		2	2			
BID ITEM	EM QTY UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LINUT BRIGE	4440444				
210S-A	80		FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 80.0		6.400.00			\$ 45.00			\$ 7,456.00		\$ 6.000.00			UNIT PRICE	* 6,800,00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
340S-B-1	122	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4-INCH, TYPE B (BORE/RECEIVING PIT)		0 \$	7,320.00										\$ 10,800.00 \$ 8,662.00				7.930.00	
340S-B-2	122	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6-INCH, TYPE D (BORE/RECEIVING PIT)		0 8	9.760.00								<u></u>		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				10.004.00	
340S-C-1	300		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4-INCH, TYPE B (SERVICES)	\$ 40.0	0 \$	12,000.00										\$ 6,900.00				5,250.00	
340S-C-2			HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6-INCH, TYPE D (SERVICES) ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$ 60.0	0 \$	18,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 135.00			5,700.00	
				\$ 10.0	0 \$	11,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.528.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.116.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 10.50 \$	12,348.00	
			TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 10.0	0 \$	22,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 27,676.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 15.624.00						26,784.00	
SP433S- D			DIRT DRIVEWAY	\$ 5.0	\$	2,550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 2.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						7,395.00	
G			GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	\$ 5.0	\$	11,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 18,072.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.756.00	\$ 4.00					21,996,50	
501S	200		JACKING OR BORING, 30-INCH STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE, ASTM A134 MIN. 3/8-INCH THICK WTH SPACERS	\$ 500.0	5 \$	100,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 553.50	\$ 110,700,00	\$ 420.00	\$ 84,000,00	\$ 470.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 76.000.00		120,300.00	
505S-B	25	LF	ENCASEMENT PIPE, 30-INCH IN DIA., STEEL, ASTM A134 MIN. 3/8-INCH THICK WITH SPACERS	\$ 200.0	\$	5,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500,00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 280.80	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500,00	\$ 180.00				\$ 613.00 \$	15,325.00	
508S-H	3		HEADWALLS, TYPE CH-FW-O	\$ 3,500.0	5 \$	10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,520,00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 7.992.00	\$ 23,976,00		····		.,			\$ 2,092.00 \$	6,276.00	
508S-IG	2		INLET, GRATED	\$ 2,500.0	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7,540.00		\$ 9,882.00	\$ 19,764.00		\$ 7.000.00					\$ 2,705.50 \$	5,411.00	
SP508S- O	1			\$ 4,000.0	\$	4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00		\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,800.00		\$ 2,705.50 \$	2,705.50	
508S-SET	44		SAFETY END TREATMENT TYPE II SIZE 18- INCH	\$ 800.00	\$	35,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 1,690.00		\$ 2,214.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66,000.00			\$ 1,600.00	·····		29,744.00	
			TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEM (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 1.00	\$	6,845.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 4.00					\$ 13,690.00						10,267.50	
510- ASD18-1	140	LF	PIPE, 18-INCH, CMP (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 120.00	\$	16,800.00	\$ 48.00					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-ii						31,010.00	

## **CERTIFIED BID TAB**

BIDDER(S):			FACILITIES F	BILITATION,	M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.			AUSTIN UND	ERGROUND, INC		ROAD & UTILITY	AUSTIN CO	NSTRUCTORS, LLC		CONCRETE ACTORS, LP	DENUCCI CONSTR	RUCTORS, LLC	PROTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8			
510-	328	LF	PIPE, 18-INCH, RCP CLASS IV, (ALL DEPTHS),		Т					+	T		I	<del>- </del>	1		1	<del> </del>		1 110 171,	
ASD18-2			INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL															1			
				\$ 120.00	\$	39,360.00	\$	50.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 30.504.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 28.536.00	ols 80.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,384.00	\$ 52.00 \$	17.056.00	\$ 231.00 \$	75,768.00
510-	24	LF	PIPE, 30-INCH, RCP CLASS IV, (ALL DEPTHS),						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				1			11,001.00	02.00	17,000.00	201.00	70,700.00
ASD30			INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL		1						1										
				\$ 150.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 3,357.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 62.00 \$	1,488.00	\$ 275.00 \$	6,600.00
510- ASD36	52	LF	PIPE, 36-INCH, RCP CLASS IV, (ALL DEPTHS),																		
ASD36			INCLUDING EXCAVTION & BACKFILL	£ 400.00	_	0.000.00	_	440.00										1. 1.			
510-	16	LF	PIPE, 42-INCH, RCP CLASS IV, (ALL DEPTHS),	\$ 180.00	13	9,360.00	3	110.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 269.80	\$ 14,029.60	5 \$ 170.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 88.00 \$	4,576.00	\$ 374.00 \$	19,448.00
ASD42			INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL															1			
	1			\$ 250.00	s	4.000.00	l <sub>s</sub>	145.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 293.60	\$ 4,697.60	\$ 220.00	\$ 3.520.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 158.00 \$	2,528.00	\$ 548.00 \$	8,768.00
510-AW-2	400	LF	PIPE, 2-INCH DIA., HDPE (ALL DEPTHS)		1		1			100.00	2,000.00	¥ 250.00	4,007.00	2 220:00	ψ 5,520.00	177.00	2,032.00	130.00	2,320.00	φ 348.00 φ	8,708.00
			INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 40.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 34,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 28.00 \$	11,200.00	\$ 115.00 \$	46,000.00
510-AW-8	20	LF	PIPE, 8-INCH DIA. DUCTILE IRON (ALL													1					
			DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION &		١.		1.											1			
510-AW-	5 190	LF	PIPE, 16-INCH DIA. PVC C905 DR-14 (SPL WW-	\$ 150.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00 \$	1,700.00	\$ 151.00 \$	3,020.00
16	3,100	LF	308C) ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION								l										
			& BACKFILL	\$ 95.00	s	492,100.00	\$	75.00	\$ 388.500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 518,000,00	\$ 92.10	\$ 477.078.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 357,420.00	\$ 85.00 \$	440 200 00	£ 245.00 £	4 440 700 00
510-	205	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 6-INCH	<del>•</del> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	† <u> </u>	402,100.00	Ψ	70.00	\$ 500,500.00	ψ 100.00	φ 310,000.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 411,010.00	3 30.00	\$ 400,200.00	3 69.00	357,420.00	\$ 85.00 \$	440,300.00	\$ 215.00 \$	1,113,700.00
AWRJ-6			DIA., DUCTILE IRON PIPE, (ALL DEPTHS).		1													1			
			INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 90.00	\$	18,450.00	\$	40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 14,288.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 105.00 \$	21,525.00	\$ 95.00 \$	19,475.00
510-	1,665	LF	FACTORY RETRAINED JOINT PIPE, 16-INCH																		
AWRJ-16			DIA., PVC C905 DR-14 (SPL WW-308C) (ALL											11	1						
			DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL		١.		l.				_										
510-BW-	3	EA	CONNECTING NEW DOUBLE 2-INCH SERVICE	\$ 115.00	\$	191,475.00	\$	85.00	\$ 141,525.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 183,150.00	\$ 104.70	\$ 174,325.50	5 100.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 138,195.00	\$ 105.00 \$	174,825.00	\$ 210.50 \$	350,482.50
2 X 2D	٦		TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (2-INCH NEW										į								
DIA.			SERVICE TO 2-INCH PRIVATE SERVICE)		l											İ					
			INCLUDING METER BOX	\$ 3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	s	1.500.00	\$ 4.500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 9.720.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 8,586.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8400.00	\$ 2.600.00 \$	7 800 00	\$ 4.123.00 \$	12.369.00
510-BW-	17	EA	CONNECTING NEW SINGLE 2-INCH SERVICE				<u> </u>			1		<u> </u>	\$ 5,500.55	2,000.00	0,000.00	2,000.00	0,400.00	Δ 2,000.00 Ψ	7,000.00	Ψ,123.00 Φ	12,500,00
2X2S DIA.			TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (2-INCH NEW																		
			SERVICE TO 2-INCH PRIVATE SERVICE) INCLUDING METER BOX																		
510-JW-			WET CONNECTIONS, 16-INCH DIA.X 4-INCH	\$ 2,500.00	\$	42,500.00	\$	1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 39,610.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,200.00 \$	37,400.00	\$ 3,325.00 \$	56,525.00
16X4	'	L-A	DIA.	\$ 2,500.00		2,500.00		2.850.00	f 2,000,00	\$ 3,440.00	0.440.00	# 4450.00								.	
510-JW-	3	EA	WET CONNECTIONS 16-INCH DIA, X 6-INCH	ψ 2,300.00	1	2,300.00	Ψ	2,030.00	\$ 2,050.00	3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1,458.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,200.00 \$	2,200.00	\$ 3,807.00 \$	3,807.00
16X6	1		lm.a	\$ 3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	s	2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 10.380.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8700.00	\$ 2,200.00 \$	6 600 00	\$ 3,538.00 \$	10,614.00
510-JW-	1	EΑ	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-INCH DIA. X 8-INCH		<u> </u>			,.	-11.7.515		10,000.00	4 1,000.00	4 1,770.00	1 1,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.50	0,700.00	Ψ 2,200.00 Ψ	0,000.00	Ψ 3,330.00 Ψ	10,014.00
16X8				\$ 4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200,00	\$ 2,800.00 \$	2.800.00	\$ 3.867.00 \$	3.867.00
510-JW-	1	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 16-INCH DIA. X 16-INCH																		
16X16		TON	DI IOTU E IDOU EITTI IOO	\$ 6,000.00	<del> </del>	6,000.00		6,400.00		\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00				\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00 \$	4,000.00	\$ 4,438.00 \$	4,438.00
510-KW	6			\$ 12,000.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,500.00 \$	63,000.00	\$ 8,634.00 \$	51,804.00
511S-A4	1	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES, 4- INCH DIA.	r	,		_						_	1.		_					
511S-A6	21	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES, 6-	\$ 900.00	*	900.00	3	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,255.50	\$ 1,255.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,800.00 \$	1,800.00	\$ 2,173.00 \$	2,173.00
31.13-710			INCH DIA.	\$ 1,400.00	l &	29,400.00	•	1.500.00	\$ 31.500.00	\$ 1,480,00	\$ 31,000,00	\$ 1,566,00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.800.00	\$ 900.00	40,000,00		40 000 00		00 504 55
511S-A8	2	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES, 8-	+ 1,400.00	ᡟᢆ	20,400.00	<del>  "</del>	1,000.00	Ψ 31,000.00	1,400.00	Ψ 31,000.00	Ψ 1,300.00	<u> </u>	φ <u>800.00</u>	9 10,000,00	ann'nn	φ 18,900.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$	4∠,000.00	\$ 1,361.00 \$	28,581.00
			0.01.014	\$ 1,800.00	\$	3,600.00	<b> </b> \$	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3.720.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2 200 00	\$ 2.800.00 \$	5 600 00	\$ 1,973.00 \$	3.946.00
511S-A16	10	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES,	·-···			<u> </u>			1	,	,200.00	- 1,550.00	- 1,200.00	2,130.00	1 .,	2,230.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	ψ 1,575.00 Φ	3,340.00
			16-INCH DIA.	\$ 6,500.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,500.00 \$	105.000.00	\$ 7,308.00 \$	73,080.00
511S-B	13	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS (SEE STANDARD NO. 511S-											1			I	<u> </u>			.,
5446.5				\$ 3,500.00	\$	45,500.00	\$	3,600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 49,660.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 55,458.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,500.00 \$	84,500.00	\$ 3,946.00 \$	51,298.00
511S-D	8	EA	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES (SEE STANDARD NO. 511S-9A)	• 000000	_	04.000															
			NO. 01 (0-3A)	\$ 3,000.00	1.3	24,000.00	1 3	1,400.00	<b>3</b> 11,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	1 \$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 36,720.00	5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,600.00 \$	20,800.00	\$ 2,690.00 \$	21,520.00

### **CERTIFIED BID TAB**

BIDDER(S):		FA		EHABILITATI NC.	ON,	M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.			AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC.			CENTRAL RO	AD & UT	ILITY	AUSTIN CON	STRUCTORS, LLC		AARON CO		DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC			RUCTION, INC. &		
511S-F	8	EA	AUTOMOTIVE COMBINATION AIR & VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLIES, 4-INCH DIAMETER.	\$	9.000.00	\$ 72.00	0.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000	00 \$ 8	3,430.00	\$ 67,440,00	1	7.560.00	\$ 60.4	480 00	\$ 4.500.00	\$ 36.000.00	•	6,000.00 \$	48 000 00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000,00	\$ 6.565.50 \$	5 52,524.00
511S-G	60	VF	ADDITIONAL BURY DEPTH	\$	500.00		-				170.00	\$ 10,200.00	-	577.80		668.00	\$ 10.00			318.00 \$	19.080.00			<u> </u>	21,600.00
591S-F	7,036	SY	CONCRETE RIPRAP, 4-INCH	\$	10.00						15.00	<del></del>		11.90		728.40				78.00 \$	548.808.00				
593S-B	43	EA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETARDS	\$	500.00		_				635.00	\$ 27,305,00	Ť	216.00	<del></del>	288.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	<u> </u>	1.600.00 \$	68.800.00				
594S-A	12	CY	GABIONS, TWISTED WOVEN WIRE	\$	300.00		0.00				220.00	\$ 2,640.00	-	324.00		888.00		<del> </del>		210.00 \$	2.520.00			<u> </u>	
604S-A	7,500	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL, FIBER MULCH	•	1.00		0.00		<u> </u>		3.10		+			250.00			T	0.35					
605S-A	7,500	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1; TYPE A	- <del>-</del>	2.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							1						$\vdash$				\$ 15,000.00		3,750.00
610S-A	236	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$	5.00		0.00	\$ 1.40 \$ 5.00			4.00					274.40				1.30 \$ 2.75 \$			\$ 30,000.00 \$ 1.888.00		5 15,000.00 5 708.00
610S-B	245	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A WOOD FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$	30.00		0.00				13.00					969.00				10.50 \$					
627S- GSS	2,900	LF	GRASS-LINED SWALE	<u> </u>	20.00	\$ 58.00					15.00		T		·	750.00			<u> </u>	9.50 \$					
6395	461	LF	ROCK BERM	\$	40.00		0.00				25.00	\$ 43,500.00	-	43.20		915.20	*			35.00 \$	27,550.00 16,135.00				
641S	2	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	<u>¢</u>	1,500.00			\$ 1,100.00	<del></del>		,670.00		+ +			240.00			_	1.058.00 \$	2.116.00				
648S	6,620		MULCH SOCK	\$	8.00						7.60	<del></del>		8.60		932.00		<del></del>		7.00 \$	46.340.00				
700S-TM	1	LS	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	\$	75.000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ 65.000.00			5,000.00		<del></del> -	86,400.00			\$ 90,000,00		<del></del>	95.000.00 \$		\$ 72,000.00			
SS7000S- F1	8	CD	F1 SHUTDOWN	<u>\$</u>	4.000.00	······································					.610.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	3,240.00	<u> </u>		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	<u> </u>	3,600.00 \$		\$ 72,000.00		\$ 20,289.00 \$ \$ 10,000.00 \$	20,289.00 80,000.00
802S-B C.I.P.	4		C.I.P. PROJECT SIGN	\$	1,500.00		0.00				435.00	\$ 1,740.00				160.00			<u> </u>	350.00	·····				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	277		BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$	100.00	\$ 27,70	0.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 124,850.	00 \$	57.00	\$ 15,789.00	\$	270.00		790.00			<del></del>	100.00 \$	27,700.00		*		
863S-4	13	EΑ	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	\$	50.00	\$ 65	0.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.	00 \$	30.00	\$ 390.00	Ť			702.00			† <u> </u>	30.00 \$					
MATHEN	ATICA	AL ER	TOTAL BID:			\$ 1,881,33	0.00		\$ 1,905,894.	00		\$ 1,907,890.00			1,987,9			\$ 2,036,871.00	† ·		2,047,786.50		\$ 2,144,147.00	s	2,741,468.00

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT DATE CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION,

CITY OF AUSTIN, TX



#### **ELROY ROAD WATER REHABILITATION PHASE 3**

